
 
Jones & Henry Engineers, Ltd. 

 

552-7170.001 3103 Executive Parkway, Suite 300, Toledo, Ohio 43606 - 419.473.9611 

City of Oregon, Ohio 

Pickle Road Storm Sewer Relief Ditch Project 

Parts A and B 

ADDENDUM 6 

  

 October 2, 2017

 

Planholders on the City of Oregon, Ohio, Pickle Road Storm Sewer Relief Ditch Project, Parts A and B, 
are hereby notified of the following amendments to the Contract Documents. This Addendum is hereby 
made a part of the Contract Documents. 

REFERENCE NOTE 

The date for providing sealed bids shall be changed to 10:00 A.M., local time, on Friday, October 6, 
2017. The deadline for questions shall remain unchanged. 

ADDENDUM 4 

Page 1, Specifications: Page NTB-1, Notice to Bidders 

Change the bid due date from October 4, 2017 to October 6, 2017. 

SPECIFICATIONS 

Page 02202-2, 3.03 A. 

In the first line, replace “98 percent” to “90 percent”. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED ON PAGE B-1 OF THE BID. 


